

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2129

Page 1, line 3, remove the first "and"

Page 1, line 8, after "enforcement" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 5, line 9, remove "**- Recovery from obligor**"

Page 8, line 13, replace "fnsurer" with "insurer"

Page 8, line 14, replace "data" with "information" and replace "public authority" with "state agency"

Page 8, line 15, after the underscored period insert "An insurer shall provide the health insurance information required in this section to the state agency or its agent not more frequently than twelve times in a year. The insurer shall provide the information required in this section at no cost if the information is in a readily available structure or format. If the state agency requests the information in a structure or format that is not readily available, the insurer may charge a reasonable fee for providing the information, not to exceed the actual cost of providing the information. The state agency and its agents may not use or disclose any information provided by the insurer under this section except to establish or enforce a child support or medical support obligation, or as otherwise permitted or required by law. An insurer may not be held liable for the release of health insurance information to the state agency or its agents under this section."

SECTION 17. EMERGENCY. Section 16 of this Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly